
MIEJSCE NUMER NAZWISKO IMIE ROK UR. MIEJSCOWOŚĆ KLUB
TEMPO

(min/km)
ŚR.PRĘDKOŚĆ

 (km/h)
CZAS

1 80 Herich Ludvig 1997 Medzev Bk Spartak Medzev 03:37 16,55 00:30:05,15
2 51 Sułkowski Rafał 1999 Limanowa 03:38 16,50 00:30:10,45
3 88 Bąba Darek 1998 Nowy Sącz 03:41 16,29 00:30:33,90
4 100 Tomasik Stanisław 1988 Szymbark Gorlicka Grupa Biegowa 03:45 16,02 00:31:05,15
5 13 Jaworski Krzysztof 1980 Łazy Biegonickie Visegrad Maraton Rytro 03:51 15,61 00:31:54,50
6 87 Śliwa Arkadiusz 1988 Krynica-Zdrój 03:53 15,46 00:32:13,35
7 90 Florek Sebastian 1984 Gaboń 03:59 15,04 00:33:07,35
8 109 Wielocha Jerzy 1971 Muszyna 04:02 14,89 00:33:26,40
9 57 Tokarczyk Piotr 1997 Przysietnica Brygada Beskidów 04:04 14,76 00:33:43,75

10 47 Russ Roman 1967 Laskowice Tkkf Kolejarz Bydgoszcz 04:13 14,21 00:35:02,20
11 30 Miś Mieczysław 1967 Strzeszyce Strzeszyce 04:18 13,94 00:35:43,55
12 119 Kołaciak Stanisław 1979 Brzezna 04:19 13,91 00:35:48,05
13 98 Baran Mateusz 1989 Szymbark Gorlicka Grupa Biegowa 04:19 13,91 00:35:48,35
14 63 Zaczyk Michał 1995 Nowy Sącz 04:20 13,84 00:35:59,60
15 58 Tomasiak Marek 1967 Barcice Visegrad Maraton Rytro 04:20 13,83 00:36:01,00
16 59 Wojtas Adrian 1994 Gorlice Gorlicka Grupa Biegowa 04:21 13,81 00:36:04,35
17 2 Baran Konrad 1986 Szymbark Gorlicka Grupa Biegowa 04:23 13,70 00:36:21,75
18 29 Marszałek Kamil 1992 Kamionka Mała Klub Biegowy Kamionka Wielka 04:25 13,58 00:36:39,60
19 120 Główczyk Piotr 1984 Grybów 04:30 13,35 00:37:17,55
20 21 Kościółek Kamil 1992 Nowy Sącz 04:30 13,33 00:37:22,30
21 107 Izworski Tomasz 1982 Łomnica-Zdrój 04:31 13,28 00:37:30,55
22 7 Citak Miłosz 2000 Dąbrowa Górnicza 04:31 13,26 00:37:32,90
23 53 Szczepaniak Aleksander 1976 Stary Sącz Julkateam Stary Sącz 04:33 13,21 00:37:42,65
24 116 Saczka Krzysztof 1987 Nowy Sącz Activland 04:33 13,18 00:37:46,90
25 34 Nadratowski Sławomir 1963 Nowy Sącz Wb Nowy Sącz 04:35 13,11 00:37:59,40
26 4 Bodzioch Grzegorz 1973 Gorlice Gorlicka Grupa Biegowa 04:35 13,07 00:38:06,20

WYNIKI - OPEN M 

4 Bieg Mikołajów
Piwniczna-Zdrój 09.12.2018
Dystans - 8,3 km



27 44 Plata Piotr 1982 Stary Sącz Julkateam Stary Sącz 04:38 12,94 00:38:29,30
28 11 Hassak Maciej 1981 Gorlice Gkc Gorlice 04:39 12,92 00:38:32,05
29 11 Hassak Maciej 1981 Gorlice Gkc Gorlice 04:39 12,92 00:38:32,05
30 101 Flaška Zdenek 1972 Košice 04:40 12,85 00:38:45,65
31 36 Nalepa Paweł 1989 Biała Niżna 1989 04:41 12,81 00:38:53,05
32 5 Budzyń Paweł 1979 Tarnów Sokół Tarnów 04:44 12,70 00:39:13,35
33 103 Kajder Janusz 1971 Nowy Sącz Visegrad Maraton Rytro 04:44 12,68 00:39:16,65
34 81 Tyrpak Grzegorz 1987 Nowy Sacz Dolina Dunajca 04:44 12,68 00:39:17,20
35 105 Rostocki Wojciech 1991 Stary Sącz Szost Team \Start Nowy Sącz 04:48 12,52 00:39:46,90
36 104 Chudy Wojciech 1988 Nowy Sącz 04:48 12,51 00:39:48,15
37 118 Szczygieł Jarosław 1975 Brzezna 04:49 12,46 00:39:57,35
38 108 Lisowicz Bogdan 1969 Gorlice Grupetto Gorlice 04:49 12,45 00:39:59,55
39 61 Woźniak Janusz 1963 Skołyszyn Pormat Jedlicze Biega 04:50 12,40 00:40:09,75
40 24 Łękawski Czesław 1963 Rytro Visegrad Maraton Rytro 04:53 12,30 00:40:29,65
41 52 Sułkowski Wojciech 1972 Limanowa Limanowa Biega 04:53 12,28 00:40:33,80
42 28 Marszałek Jerzy 1991 Kamionka Mała Klub Biegowy Kamionka Wielka 04:58 12,07 00:41:15,10
43 6 Citak Jerzy 1974 Dąbrowa Górnicza 05:00 11,99 00:41:32,10
44 54 Szczepaniak Sławomir 1974 Stary Sącz Julkateam Stary Sącz 05:02 11,91 00:41:48,60
45 49 Sądej Kamil 1996 Powroźnik 05:08 11,70 00:42:34,90
46 35 Nalepa Maciek 1984 Nowy Sącz Impala Race Team 05:11 11,56 00:43:03,80
47 123 Trojan Ireneusz 1986 Nowy-Sącz 05:13 11,51 00:43:16,40
48 12 Izworski Mariusz 1976 Piwniczna-Zdrój 05:17 11,37 00:43:49,05
49 27 Malaga Bogdan 1996 Podegrodzie Malaga Team 05:17 11,35 00:43:51,95
50 50 Skałka Adam 1970 Nowy Sącz Andrzej Tokarz Group 05:23 11,16 00:44:37,35
51 15 Kisiński Jarosław 1971 Nowy Sącz Comp S.A. / Novitus 05:26 11,05 00:45:02,90
52 40 Ogorzałek Janusz 1974 Chełmiec Malaga Team 05:26 11,05 00:45:03,20
53 22 Krerowicz Grzegorz 1971 Nowy Sacz Biegam Bo Lubie 05:32 10,85 00:45:54,50
54 31 Mrowca Andrzej 1969 Nowy Sącz 05:43 10,49 00:47:28,25
55 1 Adamczyk Jacek 1967 Krynica-Zdrój Mtb Krynica-Zdrój 05:48 10,35 00:48:06,80
56 9 Dobosz Marian 1960 Piwniczna Zdrój Szkoła Podstawowa Kosarzyska 05:51 10,26 00:48:33,20
57 121 Pawlik Piotr 1990 Łącko Boruciarze 06:04 9,89 00:50:20,00
58 19 Kołdras Witold 1982 Kraków 06:06 9,83 00:50:40,75
59 86 Pástor Juraj 1982 Košice 06:09 9,77 00:50:59,25



60 64 Zelenák Kamil 1980 Košice Autoservis Erika 06:11 9,70 00:51:20,45
61 76 Majerník Milan 1970 Pušovce 120, Okr. Prešov Maras Team 06:11 9,70 00:51:20,80
62 77 Maras Ladislav 1963 Presov Maras Team 06:20 9,48 00:52:31,40
63 38 Nitka Mateusz 1988 Toruń 06:25 9,34 00:53:19,00
64 106 Tokarczyk Dawid 1989 Rytro Dog Friendly 06:36 9,09 00:54:46,75
65 60 Wojteczek Robert 1971 Gorlice 07:01 8,56 00:58:11,15



MIEJSCE NUMER NAZWISKO IMIE ROK.UR MIEJSCOWOŚĆ KLUB
TEMPO

(min/km)
ŚR.PRĘDKOŚĆ

 (km/h)
CZAS

1 80 Herich Ludvig 1997 Medzev Bk Spartak Medzev 03:37 16,55 00:30:05,15
2 51 Sułkowski Rafał 1999 Limanowa 03:38 16,50 00:30:10,45
3 88 Bąba Darek 1998 Nowy Sącz 03:41 16,29 00:30:33,90
4 100 Tomasik Stanisław 1988 Szymbark Gorlicka Grupa Biegowa 03:45 16,02 00:31:05,15
5 87 Śliwa Arkadiusz 1988 Krynica-Zdrój 03:53 15,46 00:32:13,35
6 90 Florek Sebastian 1984 Gaboń 03:59 15,04 00:33:07,35
7 57 Tokarczyk Piotr 1997 Przysietnica Brygada Beskidów 04:04 14,76 00:33:43,75
8 98 Baran Mateusz 1989 Szymbark Gorlicka Grupa Biegowa 04:19 13,91 00:35:48,35
9 63 Zaczyk Michał 1995 Nowy Sącz 04:20 13,84 00:35:59,60

10 59 Wojtas Adrian 1994 Gorlice Gorlicka Grupa Biegowa 04:21 13,81 00:36:04,35
11 2 Baran Konrad 1986 Szymbark Gorlicka Grupa Biegowa 04:23 13,70 00:36:21,75
12 29 Marszałek Kamil 1992 Kamionka Mała Klub Biegowy Kamionka Wielka04:25 13,58 00:36:39,60
13 120 Główczyk Piotr 1984 Grybów 04:30 13,35 00:37:17,55
14 21 Kościółek Kamil 1992 Nowy Sącz 04:30 13,33 00:37:22,30
15 7 Citak Miłosz 2000 Dąbrowa Górnicza 04:31 13,26 00:37:32,90
16 116 Saczka Krzysztof 1987 Nowy Sącz Activland 04:33 13,18 00:37:46,90
17 11 Hassak Maciej 1981 Gorlice Gkc Gorlice 04:39 12,92 00:38:32,05
18 36 Nalepa Paweł 1989 Biała Niżna 1989 04:41 12,81 00:38:53,05
19 81 Tyrpak Grzegorz 1987 Nowy Sacz Dolina Dunajca 04:44 12,68 00:39:17,20
20 105 Rostocki Wojciech 1991 Stary Sącz Szost Team \Start Nowy Sącz 04:48 12,52 00:39:46,90
21 104 Chudy Wojciech 1988 Nowy Sącz 04:48 12,51 00:39:48,15
22 28 Marszałek Jerzy 1991 Kamionka Mała Klub Biegowy Kamionka Wielka04:58 12,07 00:41:15,10
23 49 Sądej Kamil 1996 Powroźnik 05:08 11,70 00:42:34,90
24 35 Nalepa Maciek 1984 Nowy Sącz Impala Race Team 05:11 11,56 00:43:03,80
25 123 Trojan Ireneusz 1986 Nowy-Sącz 05:13 11,51 00:43:16,40
26 27 Malaga Bogdan 1996 Podegrodzie Malaga Team 05:17 11,35 00:43:51,95

4 Bieg Mikołajów
Piwniczna-Zdrój 09.12.2018
Dystans - 8,3 km

MĘŻCZYŹNI 18 - 35 LAT



27 121 Pawlik Piotr 1990 Łącko Boruciarze 06:04 9,89 00:50:20,00
28 38 Nitka Mateusz 1988 Toruń 06:25 9,34 00:53:19,00
29 106 Tokarczyk Dawid 1989 Rytro Dog Friendly 06:36 9,09 00:54:46,75



MIEJSCE NUMER NAZWISKO IMIE ROK.UR MIEJSCOWOŚĆ KLUB
TEMPO

(min/km)
ŚR.PRĘDKOŚĆ

 (km/h)
CZAS

1 13 Jaworski Krzysztof 1980 Łazy Biegonickie Visegrad Maraton Rytro 03:51 15,61 00:31:54,50
2 109 Wielocha Jerzy 1971 Muszyna 04:02 14,89 00:33:26,40
3 119 Kołaciak Stanisław 1979 Brzezna 04:19 13,91 00:35:48,05
4 107 Izworski Tomasz 1982 Łomnica-Zdrój 04:31 13,28 00:37:30,55
5 53 Szczepaniak Aleksander 1976 Stary Sącz Julkateam Stary Sącz 04:33 13,21 00:37:42,65
6 4 Bodzioch Grzegorz 1973 Gorlice Gorlicka Grupa Biegowa 04:35 13,07 00:38:06,20
7 44 Plata Piotr 1982 Stary Sącz Julkateam Stary Sącz 04:38 12,94 00:38:29,30
8 11 Hassak Maciej 1981 Gorlice Gkc Gorlice 04:39 12,92 00:38:32,05
9 101 Flaška Zdenek 1972 Košice 04:40 12,85 00:38:45,65

10 5 Budzyń Paweł 1979 Tarnów Sokół Tarnów 04:44 12,70 00:39:13,35
11 103 Kajder Janusz 1971 Nowy Sącz Visegrad Maraton Rytro 04:44 12,68 00:39:16,65
12 118 Szczygieł Jarosław 1975 Brzezna 04:49 12,46 00:39:57,35
13 108 Lisowicz Bogdan 1969 Gorlice Grupetto Gorlice 04:49 12,45 00:39:59,55
14 52 Sułkowski Wojciech 1972 Limanowa Limanowa Biega 04:53 12,28 00:40:33,80
15 6 Citak Jerzy 1974 Dąbrowa Górnicza 05:00 11,99 00:41:32,10
16 54 Szczepaniak Sławomir 1974 Stary Sącz Julkateam Stary Sącz 05:02 11,91 00:41:48,60
17 12 Izworski Mariusz 1976 Piwniczna-Zdrój 05:17 11,37 00:43:49,05
18 50 Skałka Adam 1970 Nowy Sącz Andrzej Tokarz Group 05:23 11,16 00:44:37,35
19 15 Kisiński Jarosław 1971 Nowy Sącz Comp S.A. / Novitus 05:26 11,05 00:45:02,90
20 40 Ogorzałek Janusz 1974 Chełmiec Malaga Team 05:26 11,05 00:45:03,20
21 22 Krerowicz Grzegorz 1971 Nowy Sacz Biegam Bo Lubie 05:32 10,85 00:45:54,50
22 31 Mrowca Andrzej 1969 Nowy Sącz 05:43 10,49 00:47:28,25
23 19 Kołdras Witold 1982 Kraków 06:06 9,83 00:50:40,75
24 86 Pástor Juraj 1982 Košice 06:09 9,77 00:50:59,25
25 64 Zelenák Kamil 1980 Košice Autoservis Erika 06:11 9,70 00:51:20,45
26 76 Majerník Milan 1970 Pušovce 120, Okr. Prešov Maras Team 06:11 9,70 00:51:20,80

4 Bieg Mikołajów
Piwniczna-Zdrój 09.12.2018
Dystans - 8,3 km

MĘŻCZYŹNI 36 - 49 LAT



27 60 Wojteczek Robert 1971 Gorlice 07:01 8,56 00:58:11,15



MIEJSCE NUMER NAZWISKO IMIE ROK.UR MIEJSCOWOŚĆ KLUB
TEMPO

(min/km)
ŚR.PRĘDKOŚĆ

 (km/h)
CZAS

1 47 Russ Roman 1967 Laskowice Tkkf Kolejarz Bydgoszcz 04:13 14,21 00:35:02,20
2 30 Miś Mieczysław 1967 Strzeszyce Strzeszyce 04:18 13,94 00:35:43,55
3 58 Tomasiak Marek 1967 Barcice Visegrad Maraton Rytro 04:20 13,83 00:36:01,00
4 34 Nadratowski Sławomir 1963 Nowy Sącz Wb Nowy Sącz 04:35 13,11 00:37:59,40
5 61 Woźniak Janusz 1963 Skołyszyn Pormat Jedlicze Biega 04:50 12,40 00:40:09,75
6 24 Łękawski Czesław 1963 Rytro Visegrad Maraton Rytro 04:53 12,30 00:40:29,65
7 1 Adamczyk Jacek 1967 Krynica-Zdrój Mtb Krynica-Zdrój 05:48 10,35 00:48:06,80
8 9 Dobosz Marian 1960 Piwniczna Zdrój Szkoła Podstawowa Kosarzyska05:51 10,26 00:48:33,20
9 77 Maras Ladislav 1963 Presov Maras Team 06:20 9,48 00:52:31,40

4 Bieg Mikołajów
Piwniczna-Zdrój 09.12.2018
Dystans - 8,3 km

MĘŻCZYŹNI 50+ LAT


